

The paper is well-written, but has some minor problems.

I think the paper is suitable for publication in your journal after minor revisions.

1. What about "H.Π.A." in Table 1?
2. Please provide a full-spelling of "ACACA" in the legend of Figure 3.
3. The reference style authors used is not appropriate for this journal.

Please revise all references according to the author guideline of this journal.

For example,

No. 1: "366(9492), 1197-1209. CrossRef Google Scholar. 2005" should be changed to "2005;366(9492):1197-209"

No. 2: "2012. 33(1): p. 48-70" should be changed to "2012;33(1):48-70"

**Author's feedback:**

Following the comments of the editor's for our manuscript entitled "***Recent Advances in the Understanding of Adiponectin and its Role in the Aetiology and Pathogenesis of Childhood Obesity***", please find attached the second revised version of our article. All comments from the editor's were taken into consideration and are marked distinctively throughout the text.